Hereford Round

Place
1St
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

Ladies

Name

Dawn Gore
Carol Williams
Barbara Webb
Sandra Robinson
Michelle Orme
Mandy Bettany

Ladies
Erin Prior
Rhiannon Norfolk

Ladies
Jane Cottee
Wendy Wills

Supermarine Bowmen 47th Marston Arrow 6" September 2015
National Record Status

Mixed Hereford, Bristol and National Rounds
Lady Paramount Miss Erin Prior
Judges Mr N Nicholson and Mr Paul Burden
Weather fine sunny and moderate winds

Results
Captain of the Arrow Michael Lewis, Bebbington Archers,
Lt of the Arrow Colin Watts, Fast & Loose
Compound Spot Rhiannon Norfolk, Bath Archers

Recurve
Club Hits Golds Score Awards
Tenzone Bowmen 144 44 1000 Trophy and Gold Medal

Black& Gold Archers 144 38 924 Silver Medal
Black& Gold Archers 140 25 892

B of Minchinhampton 138 29 810

Super marine Bowmen 117 17 597

Cheltenham Archers Did Not Shoot

Compound

Supermarine Bowmen 144 115 1238 Trophy & Gold Medal
Bath Archers 143 95 1179

Longbow

Bowmen of Lychett 82 9 366 Gold Medal
Supermarine Bowmen 87 6 347



1st
2nd
3rd

5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
1 lth

1St
2nd
3rd
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
1oth

Gentlemen
Jaibez Macriner
John Prior

Colin Watts

Piotr Kolakowski
Paul Honour
Mark Cameron
Steve Darch
Martin tucker
Eric Turner
Raymond Cocksedge
John Greenhill
David Wakefield
Blake Spykerman

Gentlemen
John Setchfield
Andy Muggleton
Paul Godbold
Roy Dowle

Keith Webb
Alan Robinson
Richard Allison
Doug Garland
Pete Himsworth
Chris Biggs

Recurve

West Somerset COA
Supermarine Bowmen
Fast & Loose
Supermarine Bowmen
Great Rissington A
Black & Gold Archers
Black& Gold Archers
Deer Park Archers
Fast & Loose
Cheltenham archers
Buscot Park Archers
Chippenham Archers
Supermarine Bowmen

Compound

Sagittarii

Fast & Loose

B of Minchinhampton
Fast & Loose
Cheltenham Archers
B of Minchinhampton
B of Minchinhampton
B of Minchinham pton
Black & Gold
Supermarine

Hits
142
144
144
144
144
142
141
137
135
127
110
Did

Did

144
144
144
144
143
144
144
144
139
Did

Golds
87
80
77
57
42
39
29
26
17
15
12
Not
Not

119
105
101
79
94
84
114
70
45
Not

Score
1156
1146
1126
1072
986
974
869
795
759
709
500
Shoot
Shoot

1240
1218
1198
1168
1165
1154
1134*
1110
917
shoot

Award

Gold Medal & Trophy ( not issued)
Silver Medal

Bronze Medal

Trophy & Gold medal
Silver Medal
Bronze

Should be 234 Corrected score by T.O.



1st
2nd
3rd

1st

1St
2nd

1St

1St

1st
2nd

1st

Gentlemen
Henry Evans
Tony Hazeldine
David Beaney

Gentlemen
John Dalton

Bristol 2
Junior Ladies
Alice Beaney
Gaby Darch
Alice Reynolds

Junior Gentlemen
Hayden Setchfield

Bristol 3
Junior Lady
Isla Millington-Latham

Junior Gentlemen
Jonathan Horspole
Ethan Doyley

Bristol 4
Snr Gentleman
Kevin Weise

Bristol 4
Junior Lady
Lauren Turner

Longbow

Saints & Sinners
Buscot Park Archers
Buscot Park Archers

Barebow
Deer Park Archers

Recurve

Buscot Park Archers
Black & Gold

B of Gower

Recurve
Sagittarii

Recurve
Chichester Bowmen

Recurve
Supermarine Bowmen
Chippenham A

Recurve
Supermarine bowmen

Recurve
Wye Forest COA

119
71
60

143

139
126
Did

142

142

143

131

141

144

15

41

25
13
Not

45

82

38

23

45

74

643
299
276

975

813
640
Shoot

1002

1130

945

713

953

1118

Trophy Highest Longbow score& Gold Medal

Gold Medal

Gold Medal
Silver Medal

Gold Medal

Gold Medal & Trophy for Highest scoring Junior Bristol 2.3.4.5

Gold Medal
Silver Medal

Gold Medal



Junior Gentlemen Recurve
1 Austin Weise Supermarine Bowmen 143 45 1003  Gold Medal
Barnaby Grandin B of Warfield 9% 7 646 Retired
National Round
Ladies Recurve
1st May Evans Supermarine Bowmen 72 14 466 Trophy and Gold Medal
2nd Amanda Llewellyn Buscot Park Archers 70 15 424
Gentlemen Recurve
1st Martin Parry Supermarine Bowmen 72 23 500 Trophy and Gold Medal
Tom Bailey Churn Valley Archers 72 19 486 Award declined
2nd Michael Lewis Bebbington Archers 72 17 480 Silver Medal
3 Mark Orme Supermarine Bowmen 67 14 403
4th Martin Richell Buscot Park Archers 71 7 391
5th Steve Colley Supermarine Bowmen 61 5 273
Andrew Reynolds B of Gower Did Not Shoot
Gentleman Compound
1 Martyn Roberts Supermarine Bowmen 72 61 626 Gold Medal

Junior National
Junior Lady
Erin Scarsbrook

Recurve

did not shoot

Recurve Team
4 archers from 1 club shooting the Hereford

Black & Gold Archers
Carol Williams, Barbara Webb, Steve Darch, Mark Cameron. 3663

4



Compound team
3 archers from 1 club shooting the Hereford
Fast & Loose Archers
Richard Allison, Roy Dowle, Andy Muggleton. 3620

Mixed Team
2 x compound 2 recurve shooting the Hereford
Fast & Loose Archers
Richard Allison, Andy Muggleton, Colin Watts. Eric Turner. 4337

Parent & Child ( under 18) Recurve
Black & Gold Archers
Steve and Gaby Darch. 1511

Nominated Pair Compound
Fast & Loose
Richard Allison, Andy Muggleton.

My thanks to Supermarine Bowmen who laid out the field on Saturday and those who not only looked for lost arrows and staked down the targets but
some found time to shoot as well. The catering team led by Jim and Margaret did their usual excellent job and the gateau disappeared at the speed of light.
| also wish to thank Lady Paramount Erin Prior and | am sure you will wish me to thank the judges Nick and Paul without whom the Tournament would not
take place.

Supermarine Bowmen would like to see you again next year and bring some more friends with you.

So put it in your Calendar for the first Sunday in September 2016 the 4.

Tournament Organiser Joan Griffiths



