## Supermarine Bowmen 47th Marston Arrow 6<sup>th</sup> September 2015 National Record Status Mixed Hereford, Bristol and National Rounds Lady Paramount Miss Erin Prior Judges Mr N Nicholson and Mr Paul Burden Weather fine sunny and moderate winds

## **Results**

## Captain of the Arrow Michael Lewis, Bebbington Archers, Lt of the Arrow Colin Watts, Fast & Loose Compound Spot Rhiannon Norfolk, Bath Archers

## **Hereford Round**

	Ladies	Recurve				
Place	Name	Club	Hits	Golds	Score	Awards
1 <sup>st</sup>	Dawn Gore	Tenzone Bowmen	144	44	1000	Trophy and Gold Medal
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Carol Williams	Black& Gold Archers	144	38	924	Silver Medal
$3^{rd}$	Barbara Webb	Black& Gold Archers	140	25	892	
4 <sup>th</sup>	Sandra Robinson	B of Minchinhampton	138	29	810	
5 <sup>th</sup>	Michelle Orme	Super marine Bowmen	117	17	597	
6 <sup>th</sup>	Mandy Bettany	Cheltenham Archers	Did	Not	Shoot	
	Ladies	Compound				
1 <sup>st</sup>	Erin Prior	Supermarine Bowmen	144	115	1238	Trophy & Gold Medal
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Rhiannon Norfolk	Bath Archers	143	95	1179	
	Ladies	Longbow				
1 <sup>st</sup>	Jane Cottee	Bowmen of Lychett	82	9	366	Gold Medal
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Wendy Wills	Supermarine Bowmen	87	6	347	

	Gentlemen	Recurve	Hits	Golds	Score	Award
1 <sup>st</sup>	Jaibez Macriner	West Somerset COA	142	87	1156	Gold Medal & Trophy (not issued)
2 <sup>nd</sup>	John Prior	Supermarine Bowmen	144	80	1146	Silver Medal
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Colin Watts	Fast & Loose	144	77	1126	Bronze Medal
4 <sup>th</sup>	Piotr Kolakowski	Supermarine Bowmen	144	57	1072	
5 <sup>th</sup>	Paul Honour	Great Rissington A	144	42	986	
6 <sup>th</sup>	Mark Cameron	Black & Gold Archers	142	39	974	
7 <sup>th</sup>	Steve Darch	Black& Gold Archers	141	29	869	
8 <sup>th</sup>	Martin tucker	Deer Park Archers	137	26	795	
9 <sup>th</sup>	Eric Turner	Fast & Loose	135	17	759	
10 <sup>th</sup>	Raymond Cocksedge	Cheltenham archers	127	15	709	
11 <sup>th</sup>	John Greenhill	<b>Buscot Park Archers</b>	110	12	500	
	David Wakefield	Chippenham Archers	Did	Not	Shoot	
	Blake Spykerman	Supermarine Bowmen	Did	Not	Shoot	
	Gentlemen	Compound				
1 <sup>st</sup>	John Setchfield	Sagittarii	144	119	1240	Trophy & Gold medal
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Andy Muggleton	Fast & Loose	144	105	1240	Silver Medal
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Paul Godbold		144	103	1198	Bronze
		B of Minchinhampton Fast & Loose	144			bronze
5th 6 <sup>th</sup>	Roy Dowle Keith Webb			79 04	1168	
7 <sup>th</sup>		Cheltenham Archers	143	94	1165	
-	Alan Robinson	B of Minchinhampton	144	84	1154	She lille 224 Secretarian L. T.O.
8 <sup>th</sup>	Richard Allison	B of Minchinhampton	144	114	1134*	Should be 234 Corrected score by T.O.
9th	Doug Garland	B of Minchinham pton	144	70	1110	
10 <sup>th</sup>	Pete Himsworth	Black & Gold	139	45	917	
	Chris Biggs	Supermarine	Did	Not	shoot	

1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	Gentlemen Henry Evans Tony Hazeldine David Beaney	Longbow Saints & Sinners Buscot Park Archers Buscot Park Archers	119 71 60	15 5 6	643 299 276	Trophy Highest Longbow score& Gold Medal
1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>Gentlemen</b> John Dalton	<b>Barebow</b> Deer Park Archers	143	41	975	Gold Medal
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Bristol 2 Junior Ladies Alice Beaney Gaby Darch	Recurve Buscot Park Archers Black & Gold	139 126	25 13	813 640	Gold Medal Silver Medal
	Alice Reynolds	B of Gower	Did	Not	Shoot	
1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>Junior Gentlemen</b> Hayden Setchfield	<b>Recurve</b> Sagittarii	142	45	1002	Gold Medal
	Bristol 3 Junior Lady	Recurve				
1 <sup>st</sup>	Isla Millington-Latham	Chichester Bowmen	142	82	1130	Gold Medal & Trophy for Highest scoring Junior Bristol 2.3.4.5
1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>Junior Gentlemen</b> Jonathan Horspole	<b>Recurve</b> Supermarine Bowmen	143	38	945	Gold Medal
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Ethan Doyley	Chippenham A	131	23	713	Silver Medal
	Bristol 4 Snr Gentleman Kevin Weise	<b>Recurve</b> Supermarine bowmen	141	45	953	
1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>Bristol 4</b> <b>Junior Lady</b> Lauren Turner	<b>Recurve</b> Wye Forest COA	144	74	1118	Gold Medal

	<b>Junior Gentlemen</b>	Recurve				
1 <sup>st</sup>	Austin Weise	Supermarine Bowmen	143	45	1003	Gold Medal
	Barnaby Grandin	B of Warfield	96	7	646	Retired
	National Round					
	Ladies	Recurve				
1 <sup>st</sup>	May Evans	Supermarine Bowmen	72	14	466	Trophy and Gold Medal
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Amanda Llewellyn	Buscot Park Archers	70	15	424	
	Gentlemen	Recurve				
1 <sup>st</sup>	Martin Parry	Supermarine Bowmen	72	23	500	Trophy and Gold Medal
	Tom Bailey	Churn Valley Archers	72	19	486	Award declined
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Michael Lewis	Bebbington Archers	72	17	480	Silver Medal
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Mark Orme	Supermarine Bowmen	67	14	403	
4th	Martin Richell	<b>Buscot Park Archers</b>	71	7	391	
5th	Steve Colley	Supermarine Bowmen	61	5	273	
	Andrew Reynolds	B of Gower	Did	Not	Shoot	
	Gentleman	Compound				
1 <sup>st</sup>	Martyn Roberts	Supermarine Bowmen	72	61	626	Gold Medal
	Junior National Junior Lady	Recurve				
	Erin Scarsbrook	did not shoot				

Recurve Team
4 archers from 1 club shooting the Hereford
Black & Gold Archers
Carol Williams, Barbara Webb, Steve Darch, Mark Cameron. 3663

Compound team
3 archers from 1 club shooting the Hereford
Fast & Loose Archers
Richard Allison, Roy Dowle, Andy Muggleton. 3620

Mixed Team
2 x compound 2 recurve shooting the Hereford
Fast & Loose Archers
Richard Allison, Andy Muggleton, Colin Watts. Eric Turner. 4337

Parent & Child ( under 18) Recurve
Black & Gold Archers
Steve and Gaby Darch. 1511

Nominated Pair Compound Fast & Loose Richard Allison, Andy Muggleton.

My thanks to Supermarine Bowmen who laid out the field on Saturday and those who not only looked for lost arrows and staked down the targets but some found time to shoot as well. The catering team led by Jim and Margaret did their usual excellent job and the gateau disappeared at the speed of light. I also wish to thank Lady Paramount Erin Prior and I am sure you will wish me to thank the judges Nick and Paul without whom the Tournament would not take place.

Supermarine Bowmen would like to see you again next year and bring some more friends with you.

So put it in your Calendar for the first Sunday in September 2016 the 4<sup>th</sup>.

**Tournament Organiser Joan Griffiths**